Adopted AMENDMENT NO 1 TO COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

House Bill No. 924

BY: Committee

1 AMEND on line 2305 by changing "amended" to "brought forward"

2 AMEND on lines 2354 through 2366 by deleting the new language 3 and restoring the old language.

AMEND on lines 2409 through 2412 by deleting "authorizer shall receive up to three percent (3%) of annual per-pupil allocations received by a charter school from state and local funds for each charter school it authorizes" and insert in lieu thereof:

9 Legislature shall fund the authorizer through appropriations

10 AMEND on line 3045 by inserting the following after the 11 comma:

- 12 deliver to the Department of Public Safety the request to
- 13 AMEND on line 3800 by deleting the following:

14 , and shall stand repealed on June 30, 2025

15 AMEND the title on line 76 by deleting "AMEND" and inserting 16 "BRING FORWARD"

AMEND the title on lines 77 and 78 by deleting "TO ESTABLISH STAGGERED TERMS OF OFFICE FOR MEMBERS OF THE CHARTER SCHOOL AUTHORIZER BOARD" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

20 FOR THE PURPOSE OF POSSIBLE AMENDMENT

AMEND the title on lines 80 through 82 by deleting "UP TO 3% OF ANNUAL PER-PUPIL ALLOCATIONS RECEIVED BY A CHARTER SCHOOL FROM STATE AND LOCAL FUNDS FOR EACH CHARTER SCHOOL IT AUTHORIZES" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

25 FUNDING THROUGH APPROPRIATIONS FROM THE STATE LEGISLATURE

26 FURTHER, AMEND the title on line 108 by inserting the 27 following after "SHALL":

28 DELIVER TO DPS THE REQUEST TO